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ENTERPRISE STATE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NURSING

LPN to ADN (3 semester)
Program Cost

TUITION:
31 Credit Hours* ($170 per hour)
*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite

FEES:

Tuition and related fees

TEAS Admission Exam Fee

Graduation-Related costs

Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations

Student Liability Insurance

Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance)

Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance)
Comprehensive Assessment Exams

Licensure-Related Costs

TOOLS and SUPPLIES:
Student Uniform
Supplies

Tool/Lab Kit

BOOKS:

Estimated Cost of Nursing Book*
*does not include remedial courses or pre-requisite

GRAND TOTAL

$5,270.00

$5,270.00
$80.00
$79.00
$442.00
$20.00
$30.00
$60.00
$2100.00
$428.50

$176.66
$100.00
$403.20

$1170.00

$10,359.36

**NUR 209 is for Licensed Practical Nurses who graduated greater than 2 years ago and/or did not

complete a program utilizing a concept-based curriculum

***This is an estimated cost and subject to change Updated 8/8/2024
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ENTERPRISE STATE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NURSING

LPN to ADN (2 Semesters)
Program Cost

TUITION:
21 Credit Hours* ($170 per hour)
*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite

FEES:

Tuition and related fees

TEAS Admission Exam Fee

Graduation-Related costs

Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations

Student Liability Insurance

Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance)

Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance)
Comprehensive Assessment Exams

Licensure-Related Costs

TOOLS and SUPPLIES:
Student Uniform
Supplies

Tool/Lab Kit

BOOKS:
Estimated Cost of Nursing Book*
*does not include remedial courses or pre-requisite

GRAND TOTAL

***This is an estimated cost and subject to change

$3,570.00

$3,570.00
$80.00
$79.00
$442.00
$20.00
$30.00
$60.00
$1400.00
$428.50

$130.00
$100.00
$0.00

$1170.00

$7,509.50

Updated 8/8/2024



