

### COMMUNITY COLLEGE NURSING

## LPN to ADN (3 semester) Program Cost

ı	UI	ı	IU	N	:

31 Credit Hours\* (\$170 per hour) \$5,270.00

\*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite

#### FEES:

Tuition and related fees	\$5,270.00
TEAS Admission Exam Fee	\$80.00
Graduation-Related costs	\$79.00
Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations	\$442.00
Student Liability Insurance	\$20.00
Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance)	
Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance)	\$60.00
Comprehensive Assessment Exams	\$2100.00
Licensure-Related Costs	\$428.50

#### **TOOLS and SUPPLIES:**

Student Uniform	\$176.66
Supplies	\$100.00
Tool/Lab Kit	\$403.20

#### BOOKS:

Estimated Cost of Nursing Book*	\$1170.00
---------------------------------	-----------

<sup>\*</sup>does not include remedial courses or pre-requisite

GRAND TOTAL \$10,359.36

Updated 8/8/2024

<sup>\*\*</sup>NUR 209 is for Licensed Practical Nurses who graduated greater than 2 years ago and/or did not complete a program utilizing a concept-based curriculum

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This is an estimated cost and subject to change



#### COMMUNITY COLLEGE NURSING

# LPN to ADN (2 Semesters) Program Cost

21 Credit Hours* (\$170 per hour) *does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite  FEES: Tuition and related fees  TakS Admission Exam Fee  Graduation-Related costs  Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations  Student Liability Insurance  Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance)  Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance)  Comprehensive Assessment Exams  Licensure-Related Costs  \$1400.00  Licensure-Related Costs  \$130.00  Supplies  TOOLS and SUPPLIES:  Student Uniform  \$130.00  Supplies  \$100.00  Tool/Lab Kit  \$0.00  BOOKS:  Estimated Cost of Nursing Book*  \$1170.00	TUITION:	
FEES: Tuition and related fees \$3,570.00 TEAS Admission Exam Fee \$80.00 Graduation-Related costs \$79.00 Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations \$442.00 Student Liability Insurance \$20.00 Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	21 Credit Hours* (\$170 per hour)	\$3,570.00
Tuition and related fees \$3,570.00 TEAS Admission Exam Fee \$80.00 Graduation-Related costs \$79.00 Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations \$442.00 Student Liability Insurance \$20.00 Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite	
Tuition and related fees \$3,570.00 TEAS Admission Exam Fee \$80.00 Graduation-Related costs \$79.00 Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations \$442.00 Student Liability Insurance \$20.00 Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00		
TEAS Admission Exam Fee \$80.00 Graduation-Related costs \$79.00 Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations \$442.00 Student Liability Insurance \$20.00 Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	FEES:	
Graduation-Related costs \$79.00 Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations \$442.00 Student Liability Insurance \$20.00 Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	Tuition and related fees	\$3,570.00
Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations Student Liability Insurance Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	TEAS Admission Exam Fee	·
Student Liability Insurance \$20.00 Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	Graduation-Related costs	\$79.00
Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance) \$30.00 Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance) \$60.00 Comprehensive Assessment Exams \$1400.00 Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations	\$442.00
Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance)  Comprehensive Assessment Exams  Licensure-Related Costs  \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES:  Student Uniform  \$130.00  Supplies  Tool/Lab Kit  \$0.00	Student Liability Insurance	
Comprehensive Assessment Exams Licensure-Related Costs  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform Supplies Tool/Lab Kit  \$130.00 \$100.00 \$0.00	Substance Abuse Screening (to finalize admission acceptance)	
Licensure-Related Costs \$428.50  TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	Criminal Background Check/Record Database (to finalize admission acceptance)	
TOOLS and SUPPLIES: Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	Comprehensive Assessment Exams	
Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	Licensure-Related Costs	\$428.50
Student Uniform \$130.00 Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00	TOOLS and SUPPLIES:	
Supplies \$100.00 Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00		\$130.00
Tool/Lab Kit \$0.00  BOOKS:		•
BOOKS:	• •	•
	100ly Edb Mit	70.00
Estimated Cost of Nursing Book* \$1170.00	BOOKS:	
	Estimated Cost of Nursing Book*	\$1170.00
*does not include remedial courses or pre-requisite		
GRAND TOTAL \$7,509.50	GRAND TOTAL	\$7,509.50

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This is an estimated cost and subject to change